



GOVT. OF INDIA/ भारत सरकार
Ministry of Communications/ संचार मंत्रालय
Department of Telecommunications/ दूरसंचार विभाग
Universal Service Obligation Fund/ सार्वभौमिक सेवा दायित्व निधि
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001

Ph. No. 011-23036232

www.usof.gov.in

email: dyadmnf.hq-dot@nic.in

To

The concerned CCAs

F. No. 30-40/2018-USOF/LWE Condonation/4556-4577 Dated: 09/03/2018

Subject: Amendment in Agreement No. 30-185-2/2017-BB-USOF dated 09/06/2017 for Setting up of 25,000 Wi-Fi Hotspots at Rural Telephone Exchanges.

I am directed to convey the approval of Administrator, USOF, for amendment to the Agreement dated 09/06/2017 in exercise of powers conferred under clause 2.8.1 of Section-II: General Conditions of the captioned Agreement, specifically the condition of condonation of delay as below: -

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<p>Section-VI: Financial Conditions</p> <p>6.4 BSNL shall submit the circle-wise claim for subsidy for CAPEX and OPEX and Revenue earned from each site separately for each quarter along with the supporting documents within 30 days of the end of quarter to the respective CCAs. Subsequent to submission of the claim by BSNL, the respective CCA offices shall settle the claims of BNSL on quarterly basis, based on claim statement (Annexure-6) and supporting documents. Following supporting documents shall be submitted along with the prescribed Affidavit for Claim Statement (Annexure-6) and thus are integral part of the subsidy claim.</p>	<p>Section-VI: Financial Conditions</p> <p>6.4 BSNL shall submit the circle-wise claim for subsidy for CAPEX and OPEX and Revenue earned from each site separately for each quarter along with the supporting documents within 30 days of the end of quarter to the respective CCAs. Subsequent to submission of the claim by BSNL, the respective CCA offices shall settle the claims of BNSL on quarterly basis, based on claim statement (Annexure-6) and supporting documents. “Condonation of delay for claims received after due date may be considered by the Administrator, USOF under exceptional circumstances”. Following supporting documents shall be submitted along with the prescribed Affidavit for Claim Statement (Annexure-6) and thus are integral part of the subsidy claim.</p>



GOVT. OF INDIA/ भारत सरकार
Ministry of Communications/ संचार मंत्रालय
Department of Telecommunications/ दूरसंचार विभाग
Universal Service Obligation Fund/ सार्वभौमिक सेवा दायित्व निधि
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001

Ph. No. 011-23036232

www.usof.gov.in

email: dyadmnf.hq-dot@nic.in

2. All other terms and conditions of the said agreement shall remain unchanged.
3. Please acknowledge the receipt as a token of acceptance.

Saurabh 9/3

(Saurabh K Mohan)
Dy. Administrator (F-II)

Copy to:

1. CMD, BSNL, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, HC Mathur Lane, New Delhi for information and necessary action.
2. DDG (I), USOF for information.
3. Concerned File.